
DO-IT-ALL TOOL
BELL HOLING | SLOPING      TRENCHING | FINISHING TOOL | CALICHE/HARD SOILS

48% FASTER THAN 
COMPETITORS

REPAIR KITS AVAILABLE FOR EXTENDED LIFE

HYDRO-EXCAVATION

LEARN  
MORE

Dig to the deepest depths in compact  
soil with Machete’s long stream  

and powerful slicing motion

The unique oscillating design 
promotes safe digging and  
helps reduce undermining 

COMBINED POWER
SIMPLY DOES IT ALL

	   STRAIGHT TIP POWER

	   ROTATING TIP COVERAGE

D
IG

S

Save time. Save water.
Save money.



Gemini House, Brunel Road | Churchfields Ind. Est. | Salisbury, Wiltshire | SP2 7PU
www.flowplant.com | sales@flowplant.com | +44 (0)1722 325424

Inlet Screen
Protects nozzle  
from contaminants

Urethane Stator
Provides a smooth  
rotational surface

Tungsten Carbide Nozzle Tip & Seat
Will outlast inferior ceramic nozzles

Replaceable Cover
Cover unscrews into 
2 pieces for easy 
replacement

Replaceable Cover
Cover unscrews into 
2 pieces for easy 
replacement

NOZZLE 
SIZE

NOZZLE 
PART 

NUMBER

FLOW RATE CHART (GPM)

70 Bar
(@ 1000 PSI)

103 Bar
(@ 1500 PSI)

138 Bar
(@ 2000 PSI)

172 Bar
(@ 2500 PSI)

207 Bar
(@ 3000 PSI)

221 Bar
(@ 3200 PSI)

6.0 20022427 11.4 LPM (3.0 GPM) 14.0 LPM (3.7 GPM) 15.9 LPM (4.2 GPM) 17.8 LPM (4.7 GPM) 19.7 LPM (5.2 GPM) 20.4 LPM (5.4 GPM)

8.0 20022428 15.1 LPM (4.0 GPM) 18.5 LPM (4.9 GPM) 21.6 LPM (5.7 GPM) 23.8 LPM (6.3 GPM) 26.1 LPM (6.9 GPM) 27.3 LPM (7.2 GPM)

10.0 20022429 18.9 LPM (5.0 GPM) 23.1 LPM (6.1 GPM) 26.9 LPM (7.1 GPM) 29.9 LPM (7.9 GPM) 32.9 LPM (8.7 GPM) 33.7 LPM (8.9 GPM)

REBUILD KITS AND REPLACEMENT COVERS AVAILABLE – CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DEALER TO PURCHASE 
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15°

STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING AND TUNGSTEN CARBIDE WEAR SURFACES TO EXTEND LIFE

Greater impingement allows you to use 
smaller nozzle sizes while getting the 

same impact as nozzles with higher GPM.

INSIDER TIP


