











STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING AND TUNGSTEN CARBIDE WEAR SURFACES TO EXTEND LIFE







Greater impingement allows you to use smaller nozzle sizes while getting the same impact as nozzles with higher GPM.

NOZZLE SIZE	NOZZLE PART NUMBER	FLOW RATE CHART (GPM)					
		70 Bar (@ 1000 PSI)	103 Bar (@ 1500 PSI)	138 Bar (@ 2000 PSI)	172 Bar (@ 2500 PSI)	207 Bar (@ 3000 PSI)	221 Bar (@ 3200 PSI)
6.0	20022427	11.4 LPM (3.0 GPM)	14.0 LPM (3.7 GPM)	15.9 LPM (4.2 GPM)	17.8 LPM (4.7 GPM)	19.7 LPM (5.2 GPM)	20.4 LPM (5.4 GPM)
8.0	20022428	15.1 LPM (4.0 GPM)	18.5 LPM (4.9 GPM)	21.6 LPM (5.7 GPM)	23.8 LPM (6.3 GPM)	26.1 LPM (6.9 GPM)	27.3 LPM (7.2 GPM)
10.0	20022429	18.9 LPM (5.0 GPM)	23.1 LPM (6.1 GPM)	26.9 LPM (7.1 GPM)	29.9 LPM (7.9 GPM)	32.9 LPM (8.7 GPM)	33.7 LPM (8.9 GPM)
REBUILD KITS AND REPLACEMENT COVERS AVAILABLE – CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DEALER TO PURCHASE							